Original

The First Amendment Agreement of

Australia and New Zealand Representative Employment Agreement

No. 65-078

This First Amendment Agreement of Australia and New Zealand Representative
Employment Agreement, No.65-078, hereinafter referred as the “Amendment”, is made on March
16'", 2023, at Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau, a public organization, having its office
located at 25" and 26" Floor, Siam Piwat Tower, 989 Rama 1 Road, Pathumwan Sub-district,

Pathumwan District, Bangkok, 10330 by and between:

Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau (Public Organization), having its office located
at 25" and 26"™Floor, Siam Piwat Tower, 989,Rama 1 Road, Pathumwan Sub-district, Pathumwan
District, Bangkok, 10330, represented by the authorized person, Mr. Chiruit Isarangkun Na

Ayuthaya, President, hereinafter referred as “TCEB”, of the one part, and

CLOCKWISE CONSULTING PTY LTD, company registration number is 617150704, which has
registered as a juristic person at Australia, having its principal office located at 33 Middle Street,
Ascot Vale, VIC 3032, Australia, represented by the authorized person, Ms. Nicole Tingey, who held the
passport’s number PA2013102, hereinafter referred as “the Representative” on the other part.

TCEB and the Representative have entered into the Australia and New Zealand
Representative Employment Agreement, No. 65-078 dated October 3, 2022, hereinafter

referred to as the “Agreement”

Whereas the Agreement is provided as the Representative of TCEB in the Region of
Australia and New Zealand and TCEB is desirous to enhance additional activities ,which
Australia Sales Mission 2023 hereinafter referred to as the “Event”, whereby TCEB considers
that the Event will increase more sales and marketing opportunities for Thai MICE stakeholders
in Australia and New Zealand market and build greater awareness of Thailand and uplift the

image of the country as an outstanding convention destination.

. —
¥ 7
Thailand Convention and Exhibition Bureau (Public Organization) | dwinyudnasumsinulszauuaztinssAms (2IANSUKIBU)
www.tceb.or.th Q.Fb



\ ¢

Now, therefore, both parties agree to enter into this Amendment as follows;

Clause 1 The Representative agrees to be engaged to carry out the additional activities,
which Australia Sales Mission 2023, as detailed in the Terms of Reference {Scope of Work) in

Appendix 1.

The Representative is obligated to perform the Event as required by TCEB for a
period of 150 days after the Amendment signed date.

Clause 2 In the addition of the activities under Clause 1, TCEB agrees to pay and
the Representative agrees to accept the payment of AUD 29,442.66 (twenty-nine thousand four
hundred forty-two Australian dollars and sixty-six cents). This amount is inclusive of value added

tax, other taxes and duties, and all expenses.

TCEB shall effect payment to the Representative, in accordance with the term of

payment which set forth in Appendix 1 and Appendix 3, the payment will be made the following:

1) The 1% payment of AUD 4,416.40 (four thousand four hundred sixteen Australian
dollars and forty cents) (Thailand’s VAT included), which is equal to 15% (fifteen percent) of the
total payment, shall be paid to the Representative when the Representative delivers the 1° delivery

of the work set forth in Appendix 1 and Appendix 3 of this Amendment.

2) The 2" payment of AUD 10,304.93 (ten thousand three hundred four Australian
dollars and ninety-three cents) (Thailand’s VAT included), which is equal to 35% (thirty-five percent)
of the total payment, shall be paid to the Representative when the Representative delivers the 2™

delivery of the work set forth in Appendix 1 and Appendix 3 of this Amendment.

3) The last payment of AUD 14,721.33 (fourteen thousand seven hundred twenty-
one Australian dollars and thirty-three cents) (Thailand’s VAT included), which is equal to 50% (fifty
percent) of the total payment, shall be paid to the Representative when the Representative delivers

the 3" delivery of the work set forth in Appendix 1 and Appendix 3 of this Amendment.

The payment herein above will be made after the delivery work is submitted in
accordance with Appendix 1 and TCEB’s inspection committee or representative has inspected and

accepted such the Work.

Clause 3 in entering into this Amendment, the Representative has provided to TCEB,
an additional performance bond, covering the amount of AUD 1,480 (one thousand four hundred

eighty Australian dollars), as a performance bond under this Amendment.

Thailand Convention and Exhibition Bureau (Public Organization) | dwinnudaasunmisinuszguuaztnssaAms (0IAMSUKIEU)

www.tceb.or.th




\ /¢

www.tceb.or,th

The performance bond that the Representative shall provide according to
the preceding paragraph, must cover all liability of the Representative throughout the Amendment
period. If the performance bond provided by the Representative is reduced or deteriorated or does
not cover the liability of the Representative throughout the Amendment period, for any reason,
including the delay in work delivery of the Representative that cause change of the completion
period or the due date of liability for defects under the Amendment, no matter what time it occurs,
the Representative shall provide TCEB with new or additional performance bond to the full amount
under the first paragraph within fifteen (15) days from the day after the receipt of a written notice
from TCEB.

TCEB will return performance bond provided by the Representative under this
Amendment to the Representative without interest after the Representative is discharged from all

obligations and liabilities under this Amendment.

Clause 4 The following the Appendix shall be regarded as part of the Amendment;
4.1 Appendix 1 Term of Reference (TOR), all 5 (five) pages.
4.2 Appendix 2 Proposal all 4 (four) pages.

4.3 Appendix 3 Quotation all 1 (one) page.

Clause 5 Other than the amendments under this Amendment, other terms and conditions

shall be as set out in the Agreement in all respects.

Clause 6 The Amendment shall be effective from March 17", 2023 onwards

Clause 7 If there is any conflict between the provisions of the Agreement or its appendix or
the Amendment or its appendix, the Representative agrees that the TCEB shall have the discretion
to make a decision. The decision of the TCEB shall be considered final and the Representative agree

to strictly comply with the decision of the TCEB in all respects.

Thailand Convention and Exhibition Bureau (Public Organization) | inyudaasumsinus=guua:zinssAms (2IAMSUHIBU)



The Amendment is made in duplicate with identical contents. The parties have read

and thoroughly understood the contents of this Amendment, the parties find that it meets

their intention, and therefore have signed their names and affixed their corporate seals

(if any) below in the presence of witnesses. Each party retains a copy.

{(by Mr. Chiruit Isarangkun Na Ayuthaya)

The authorized person

Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau

— -
Signed: """'/'("(7 ................. Representative

by (Ms. Nicole Tingey)

The authorized person

CLOCKWISE CONSULTING PTY LTD

(Public Organization)

an v

SIEmest s R Witness

sw_.d:.,/ M= .

v Witness

{f%b’tfﬁiﬂf“/ﬁwcf ..... )

(oreniio. M8 Urailuk. Yarangsee.......... )
Senior Manager
Legal and Good Governance Section

Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau CLOCKWISE CONSULTING PTY LTD

(Public Organization)

~TT

o i 4
iy

Thailand Convention and Exhibition Bureau (Public Organization) | dwinnudnaSumsinus:gunazinssAns (2IANSUKIEL)

www.tceb.or.th



€ 4 = ol E o i
o_#. 9 TlusanawsraRs e peram  LLOY

LD 2 Tt 2500

T T T i e L T PR
N T

P - ot
FE RV I W p U AV o R B T

g, 61

%3] %
SR AT e AN
e : 1 = i1 ¥
TUELEL PIERSATIN K l.rcr'm,.{w (LI & kT

k En .’l"'"i' (D VAR LRSS A ET IR TN

e ki

R L Rt T PRI R R bR
o Clockwise Uonsuliing Pty Ltd

i L ‘ et e i
1 & Seiaa e pimsssbmsid L o o L Sa d o i s sy B dees o odrriadn el da 1

T sramwie s A

LI [

BRI T nHES R e
et ey i Bl
TR I A S R il
s T 1] [

TR T S ]

G L B (Candbusum@uwnu e )
el o v
s edt®a woal DLOSEL e 2A Theeypr @R

vermemg L anes xos.d Fe 0100307 1- 25080334 1-01- 000039

Hi'ﬂﬁ'—l ..q;}_f___!___

@ oA -( 3
(usamaing uanuw)
R LasTnsUR TR

:'-'?I"Ill.'l.'i '(!I'i

- P snar A5 P it P as ol il . = =
(ETTS trr R b e T (R TR TS L b R AR A EVE T SR B % S ey L LR A TR A T o A R I T T

"]._*.|;.'1_-1.'._‘|\'_||-.._1g,1;|ur|"i~| LS et A e R e



l
TCEB

THAILAND CONVENTION
& EXHIBITION BUREAU

Term of Reference (TOR)
For the Specific Procurement Method

1. Activity Name
Australia Sales Mission 2023

2. Budget
Amount of THB 725,000 (including VAT and all kinds of expenses)
Equivalent to AUD 29,590 (estimated exchange rate: AUD 1 = THB 24.50)

3. Principle and Reason
After the Covid-19 pandemic, Thailand needs to be proactive in the market by effectively reaching
out to its target clients, i.e. professional associations, trade associations, international organizations,
PCOs, etc. This is to keep them updated on the current situation of Thailand, new products and
services as well as to present Thailand’s readiness to welcome international conventions.

4. Objective

1. To create brand awareness of Thailand as a conventions destination and TCEB as a partner to
facilitate business events in Thaitand

2. To reach out to new clients and maintain rapport with established clients

3. To update convention supporting scheme and campaign 2023 to the existing and potential
clients

4, To bring more conventions from Australia to Thailand (offshore meetings, joint-meeting,
international conferences)

5. To establish connections with industry partners in Australia

5. Area of Implementation
Australia

6. Scope of Work

6.1 Organize asales visit and courtesy visit of at least 5 appointments with international associations,
focal associations, PCOs, AMCs, congress organizers, conference owners, etc. based in Australia
who has the potential to organize their conventions in Thailand, TCEB partners, and/or industry
associations e.g. PCOA, AuSAE, Association of Convention Bureau, etc.

6.2 Venue sourcing, preparation, and organizing a Networking Function for a minimum number
of participants of 25 persons in Sydney and 15 persons in Melbourne. Target participants
include

a. Buyers, which are international associations, local associations, PCOs, AMCs, congress
organizers, conference owners, industry associations, etc. based in Australia who have
the potential to organize their conventions in Thailand. Attendance must be decision-
makers or influencers or high-level management.

b. Industry associations e.g. PCOA, AuSAE, Association of Convention Bureau, etc. (if applicable)

c. Thai MICE suppliers (if applicable)

d. TCEB's partners e.g. Royal Thai Consulate-General in Sydney, etc. (if applicable)

e. TCEB staffs & representatives

_,_7_. . Pagel
Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau (Public Organization) | L)
Siam Toween, 126 & 26 Fl, 989 Rama 1 Road, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330, Thailand ..I'.“."' S(_PAQ&-"T [V
T et Tu 1] wee 26 @Al 989 maemrsrw | eabneTy e i, 10330 L

A", TCEB Call Center 1105

T: +66(0)2 694 6000 F: +66(0)2 658 1411 www.tceb.or.th



4

THAILAKD CORNVESTION
& EXHIBITION BUREAL

6.3
6.4
6.5

6.6
6.7
6.8
6.9
6.10

6.11
6.12

6.13

6.14

Suggest event format and program sequence
Prepare event plan and project timeline
Identify, recruit, and invite target attendees

a. Targetlist up

b. Email invitation distribution

c. Use of database

d. Attendance management
Provide details of the RSVP organizations with- a brief profile including the history of their
international conventions and how potential they are to Thailand.
Provide relevant market insight related to the convention industry in Australia and its
business opportunity.
Manage the event and provide on-site assistance & necessary arrangements
General administrative work
Arrange at least one professional photographer for the Networking Function
Conduct social media post or disseminate media release (if any) to the local press in Australia
The contractor must notify about TCEB’s privacy policy to the data subject for acknowledgment,
and request for the data subject’s consent in order to proceed with the data subject’s personal
data
The contractor must establish and maintain the appropriate security measurement for data
processing, by mainly taking into consideration the nature, scope and purpose of data
processing pursuant to the scope of work. This aims to protect the personal data from risk
in connection with the personal data processing.
Submit post function report, which includes (but not limited to)

6.14.1 Post-event report

6.14.2 Full database of the participants (if they are buyers, please also provide their

brief profile)
6.14.3 Evaluation (overall outcome, satisfaction of attendance)
6.14.4 Photos of the event

7. Draft ltinerary

*Program and event format can be adjusted in accordance to market preference and must be agreed by TCEB

Monday 1 May 2023 (Sydney)

Morning Meeting with TCEB representative
Afternoon Courtesy visit to Royal Thai Consulate-General in Sydney
or Sales visit

Tuesday 2 May 2023 (Sydney)
Networking Function in Sydney

Wednesday 3 May 2023 (Sydney-Melbourne)
Morning Transfer to Melbourne
Afternoon Venue inspection & Event preparation

Thursday 4 May 2023 (Melbourne)
Networking Function in Melbourne

/-/ 7 Page 2
Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau (Public Organization)
Siam Tower, 12B & 26 Fl., 989 Rama 1JRoad, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330, Thailand rjl:
araream1and 1 1240 uar 26 1A 989 auuwTETW 1 w9 ednuiu nnu. 10330 o _r_,
v TCEB Call Center 1105

T: +66(0)2 694 6000 F: +66(0)2 658 1411

SUPREATV:

www.tceb.or.th



TCEB

THAILAND CONVENTION
& EXHIBTION BUREAL

Friday 5 May 2023 (Melbourne)
Morning Sales visit
Afternoon Sales visit

8. Qualifications of the Contractor
Section 64: Subject to section 51 and section 52, a person who intends to tender a proposal in
procurement with a State agency must at least have the qualifications and must not be under
prohibitions, as follows:
(1) Having legal capacity;
(2) Not being a bankrupt;
(3) Not being under dissolution of business;
(4) Not being a person under suspension from tendering proposals or making contracts with
State agencies under section 106 paragraph three;
(5) Not being a person whose name is in a circulated list of persons abandoning work of State
agencies under section 109;
(6) Having other qualifications or being under other prohibitions as prescribed by the Policy
Commission as published in the Government Gazette, shall be as determined by the
Comptroller General's Department.

9. Duration of the Project
150 days after the date of signing the contract.

10. Delivery of work

The contractor must deliver the work to TCEB and the work must be approved by the
Inspection Committee within the specified period as follows:

No. Details of the delivery of work - Delivery date
1 The contractor is required to submit the event plan and | Within 15 days after the date of
|_project timeline in electronic file format signing the contract

2 The contractor is required to submit the potential invitee | Within 45 days after the date of
list with their brief profile, market insight related to the signing the contract

convention industry in Australia in electronic file format |

3 The contractor is required to submit the work according Within 150 days after the date
to 6.14 of the Scope of Work in electronic file format | of signing the contract

11. Payment terms

TCEB shall pay contractor for the provision of the services after each work is submitted and
approved by the Acceptance Committee.

11.1 The 1st instaliment, TCEB will pay 15 percent of the total wage after the 1st delivery is
complete. The payment schedule will be considered after the approvai of the acceptance
committee and has been signed by the approval authority only.

11.2 The 2nd installment, TCEB will pay 35 percent of the total wage after the 2nd delivery is
complete. The payment schedule will be considered after the approval of the acceptance
committee and has been signed by the approval authority only.

Page 3

~ 7
Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau (Public Organization)
Siam Tower, 12B & 26 Fl., 989 Rama LRoad, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330, Thailand A SUp Qﬁ“( V=
avensaeannat U 1240 uaz 26 1097 989 nuuwIzTIN 1 widatnaru wenuiu inu. 10330 o A

\lja ) TCEB Call Center 1105

T: +66(0)2 694 6000 F: +66(0)2 658 1411 www.tceh.orth



b
TCEB

THAILAND CONVEMTION
& EXHIBITION BUREALI

11.3 The 3rd installment, TCEB will pay 50 percent of the total wage after the 3rd delivery is
complete. The payment schedule will be considered after the approval of the acceptance
committee and has been signed by the approval authority only.

12. Performance bond
The contractor has to provide a performance bond to TCEB in the amount of not less than 5%
of the purchase or contract price.

13. Stamp duty

The contractor has to pay the cost of affixing stamp duty, in accordance with the Revenue
Code, Stamp duty charges for services in the amount of 1 baht of every 1,000 baht or a fraction of
1,000 baht of the remuneration prescribed or part thereof.

14. Fine Rate

TCEB stipulates conditions in the event that the contractor is unable to deliver the work within
the time specified in the scope of work, with a daily fine at the rate of 0.1 percent of the value of the
undelivered parcel/the value of the employment, but not less than 100 baht per day.

15. Cancellation

TCEB reserves-the right to cancel the procurement, employment or contract in the event that
it is determined that the most or almost of the contractor’s work under the scope of work has been
delayed and causes damage, the acceptance of such work is useless, the lack of ability to perform tasks
in accordance with the scope of waork or the contract for quality and completion as scheduled. TCEB
will not be responsible for any expenses incurred to the contractor and if such circumstances cause
TCEB damage, the contractor must be responsible and compensate for the damage caused to TCEB
also, without any conditions at all.

16. Ownership of data and documents

Documents/data/workpieces/databases and/or software and anything else that results from
the implementation of this project, all work that has been performed, including those that have been
delivered and that have not been delivered, shall be the property of TCEB by law, which the contractor
must deliver to the TCEB and TCEB has the right to take part or all of the work to be published or
reproduced by itself or allow others to publish or reproduce.

17. Personal Data Processing

In case the Contractor is the personal data processor for or on behalf of the Employer, then,
the Contractor shall strictly keep the personal data confidential, and shall maintain the security
measurement for personal data processing as prescribed by the Personal Data Protection Committee
and/or in accordance with the international standard for personal data protection.

The Contractor shall conduct the processing and keep the record of all personal data
processing activities (Record of Processing) performed by the Contractor within the scope of work only
and the data as specified below, and shall deliver such record to the Employer upon the termination
of Agreement.

R Page 4

Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau (Public Organization)
Siam Tower, 12B & 26 Fi., 989 Rama LRoad, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330, Thailand SVPA‘KAT \/ 8
aensreunied u 1241 ar 26 1Nl 989 nuuwIETN 1 W2sUE Y waUnu Ty nnw. 10330

www.tceb.or.th

.E_’}“ TCEB Call Center 1105
T: +66(0)2 694 6000 F: +66(0)2 658 1411 \)'



THAILAND CONVENTION
& EXHIBITION BUREAU

18. Disclaimer

TCEB reserves the right not to hire the contractor, if it appears that the submission of the
proposal does not meet the criteria or conditions specified, or TCEB considers that the employment of
such selected person will not be beneficial to TCEB as it should. The expenses of the proposer arising
from the selection process for the price examination shall be the burden of the proposer, and the
proposer has no right to claim any damages from TCEB.

19. Sub-contracting

The contractor has not right to sub-contract the works under this contract, whether in whole
or in part, except for partially sub-contracting that have been permitted in writing from TCEB.
Permission to partially sub-contracting from TCEB does not release the contractor from liability or
obligation under this contract and the contractor shall be liable for the fault and negligence of the sub-
contractor or the sub-contractor’s representatives or employees in all respect.

In case that the contractor has partially sub-contracted in violation of the provisions of the first
paragraph, the contractor shall pay fine to TCEB at the rate of 10 percent of the amount of the sub-
contracted works, without prejudice to TCEB’s right to terminate this contract.

Remarks:

1. The decision of TCEB is deemed to be final. The proposers who have not been selected shall
accept and shall not dispute the decision of TCEB in any case at all.

2. TCEB reserves the right not to choose the lowest proposer, but it will consider from the criteria
used in the overall selection process.

3. The selected proposer must work along with TCEB. Any decision-making must be obtained the
prior consent from TCEB.

4. TCEB reserves the right to negotiate the prices with the proposer, whether before and/or after
TCEB has decision.

5. TCEB reserves the right to modify or add content as appropriate with the consent of the
selected proposer.

For more information, please contact :
Mrs. Patcharin Tippayasanti
Manager, Conventions Department
Email: Patcharin_t@tceb.or.th
Tel: (66) 2 694 6409

e

—~/+/ ' Pages
Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau (Public Organization)
Siam Tower, 12B & 26 Fl., 989 Rama 1_‘Road, Pathumwan, Bangkok 10330, Thailand SV PA—Q(\-T v.
mesagmIned Tu 1240 uaz 26 Wil 989 nUUKIETW 1 Wl weUnuTi nmu. 10330

\}’Q‘ TCEB Call Center 1105

T: +66(0)2 694 6000 F: +66(0)2 658 1411 www.tceb.or.th



23 February 2023

PROPOSAL

AUSTRALIA SALES MISSION 2023
TCEB’S CONVENTIONS DEPARTMENT

There are several key contributing factors integral to the success of a Sales Mission in
Australia being:
= Location — Capital cities with the highest numbers of Convention buyers. These are
Sydney and Melbourne
» Venue — Must be attractive to Australian buyers who are constantly invited to trade
events and have the option to “pick & choose” those they attend.
» Relevance — Buyers must feel there is value in attending by way of the information
they will receive and/or the suppliers they engage with.
» Catering — Quality food is of high importance to Australian buyers.
= Experience ~ the combination of all these factors including ambiance on the day will
be integral to creating a memorable event that the buyers will talk about, creating
advocacy for Thailand as a leading destination for Association Convention and to
build on the current desire to attend future TCEB events.

Our ultimate goal is to bring more conventions from Australia to Thailand (offshore meetings,
joint-meeting, international conferences).

Scope of Work

= Organize a sales visit and courtesy visit of at least 5 appointments with international
associations, local associations, PCOs, AMCs, congress organizers, conference
owners, etc. based in Australia who has the potential to organize their conventions in
Thailand, and/or industry associations e.g. PCOA, AuSAE, Association of Convention
Bureau, etc.
= Venue sourcing, preparation, and organizing a Networking Function for a minimum
number of participants of 25 persons in Sydney and 15 persons in Melbourne. Target
participants include
o Buyers, which are international associations, local associations, PCOs,
AMCs, congress organizers, conference owners, etc. based in Australia who
have the potential to organize their conventions in Thailand. Attendance must
be decision-makers or influencers or high-level management.

o Industry associations e.g. PCOA, AuSAE, Association of Convention Bureau,
etc. (if applicable)
a  Thai MICE suppliers (if applicable)

o TCEB's partners e.g. Royal Thai Consulate-General in Sydney, etc. (if applicable)
TCEB staffs and representatives

]

Budget
Amount of THB 725,000 (including VAT and all kind of expenses)

Equivalent to AUD 29,590 (estimated exchange rate: AUD 1 = THB 24.50)

Dates
1-5 May 2023

T ng})"



Location
Sydney & Melbourne, Australia

Considerations
Sustainability — promotional materials, signage/banners, prizes etc should reflect TCEB's
sustainability ethos and buyer expectations.

Draft Itinerary
Monday 1 May 2023 (Sydney)
Morning Meeting with TCEB representative
Afternoon Courtesy visit to Royal Thai Consulate-General in Sydney
or Sales visit #1

Tuesday 2 May 2023 (Sydney)
Morning Sales visit #2
Event preparation
Afternoon Networking Lunch in Sydney

Wednesday 3 May 2023 (Sydney-Melbourne)
Morning Transfer to Melbourne
Afternoon Venue inspection

Thursday 4 May 2023 (Melbourne}
Morning Event preparation
Afternoon Networking Lunch in Melbourne

Friday 5 May 2023 (Melbourne}
Morning Sales Visit #3
Afternoon Sales Visit #4-5

Remarks: itinerary is subject to change as appropriate and must be agreed upon with TCEB.

Expected Qutcome:
4 leads

SYDNEY

CONCEPT & DRAFT FORMAT

In Sydney we recommend holding a networking event to include key Sydney-based buyers,
industry associations, TCEB ‘Convention’ Team and TCEB ANZ Representatives. In addition
to add value to the experience for the buyers, to invite approximately 5 suppliers relevant to
the Convention sector. This could include Thai Private Sector already travelling to Australia
for the TCEB’s Meetings & Incentive Department Roadshow, or locally-based suppliers.

We hold a meeting/sales call with key buyers, and/or industry associations (subject to availability).

Lunch Venue = e
Thai or Southeast Asian influenced up-market restaurant with private dining area Y V4

\,“/—”O»



Target Attendees

Minimum of 25 pax, which comprise of
= Convention buyers & industry associations
« Thai MICE Suppliers (if applicable)

TCEB's partners e.g. Royal Thai Consulate-General in Sydney, etc. (if applicable)
TCEB staffs and representatives

{Draft) Networking Lunch Program - Sydney
11.30 hrs. Guest Registration
Pre-lunch Networking
12.00 hrs. Welcome Speech by TCEB
Destination Presentation
12.30 hrs. Lunch
14.30 hrs. Event concludes

Remarks: Program is subject to change as appropriate and must be agreed upon with TCEB

MELBOURNE

CONCEPT & DRAFT FORMAT

In Melbourne, we propose that TCEB's Convention Department (C) event be co-located with
TCEB's Meetings & Incentives Department (Ml) event. This is to make the event more
impactful and to maximize the benefits for attendees to hear the latest C and Mi news and to
network with professionals from both sectors. This suits PCO’s located in Melbourne who
have a client base of both Association & Corporate clients. Unlike the format in Sydney, the
format of the Melbourne event ailows for both Ml and C presentations. It will also promote
Thailand's readiness as a preferred MICE destination in Asia.

We hold a meeting/sales call with key buyers (subject to availability).

Lunch Venue
Thai or Southeast Asian influenced up-market restaurant with private dining area

Target Attendees

Mininum of 15 pax, which comprise of
= Convention buyers
« Thai MICE Suppliers (if applicable)
= TCEB staffs and representatives

(Draft) Networking Lunch Program - Melbourne
11.30 hrs. Guest Registration

Pre-lunch Networking
12.00 hrs. Welcome Speech by TCEB

Destination Presentation
12.30 hrs. Lunch ,
1430 hrs.  Event concludes 7

Remarks: Event program is subject to change as appropriate and must be agreed upon with TCEB



Indicative Cost Breakdown

ITEM COST (AUD) REMARKS
Sydney Networking Lunch a $12,015.00 | Includes invitations, venue, catering,

(minimum guarantee 25 pax) photographer, nametags

Melbourne Networking Lunch $6,000.00 | Includes invitations, venue, catering,
(minimum guarantee 15 pax) photographer, nametags

Management & Professional Fee $7,000.00
Event management and program development

- Buyers invitation & recruitment

- Attendance management

- Buyers profile and market insight

- Venue sourcing & preparation

- Sales visit arrangement

- Conduct satisfaction evaluation

- Staffs travel & accommodation

Subtotal $25,015.00
GST 10% $2,501.50
Total before VAT $27,516.50 o
' Thailand VAT 7% $1,926.16 o
Grand Total $29.,442.66
Payment terms

» First Payment - 15% of the quoted price after the submission of the 1° delivery.
* Second Payment - 35% of the quoted price after the submission of the 2™ delivery.
» Final Payment - 50% of the quoted price after the submission of the 3™ delivery.

Yours sincerely

A e

NICOLE TINGEY
NICOLE +61 419 968 263
NICOLE@CLOCKWISECONSULTING.COM.AU



Date: 23 February 2023

Ms Nooch Homrossukhon
Director - Conventions Department
Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau

Siam Piwat Tower Building, 25th & 26th Floor
989 Rama 1 Road, Pathumwan
Bangkok 10330 THAILAND

Project Name: Australia Sales Mission 2023

Recipient: Thailand Convention & Exhibition Bureau (TCEB)

CLOCKWISE

Clockwise Consulting

PO Box 322 Flemington
Victoria 3031 AUSTRALIA
ABN: 42 154 012 215

Payment terms

ITEM “COST (AUD) REMARKS
Sydney Networking Lunch $12,015.00 | Includes invitations, venue, catering,
(minimum guarantee 25 pax) photographer, nametags
Melbourne Networking Lunch $6,000.00 | Includes invitations, venue, catering,
(minimum guarantee 15 pax) photographer, nametags
Management & Professional Fee $7,000.00 =1
Event management and program development
- Buyers invitation & recruitment
- Attendance management
- Buyers profile and market insight
- Venue sourcing & preparation
- Sales visit arrangement
- Conduct satisfaction evaluation
- Staffs travel & accommodation
Subtotal | $25,015.00 i
GST 10% $2,501.50 |
Total before VAT | $27,516.50 |
Thailand VAT 7% $1,926.16
Grand Total | $29,442.66

= First Payment - 15% of the quoted price after the submission of the 15t delivery.
= Second Payment - 35% of the quoted price after the submission of the 2™ delivery.
= Final Payment - 50% of the quoted price after-the submission of the 3™ delivery.

614 66547324
clockwiseconsulting.com.au
ABN 42 154 012 215

PO Box 322

AUSTRALIA

. Ty,

ABN: 42 154 012 215 .

Signature & company stamp

Name: Nicole Tingey
Position: Director
Company Name: Clockwise Consulting

Flemington VIC 3031

CLOCKWISE CONSULTING



- Receipt for intes

mational transfer X ¥} MYOB - Invoices X | ® Ms. Anne Ford {Contact) - Zoho

L G & ib.nab.com.au/nabib/international_transfer.ct|

Receipt for international transfer

Your iranafer has hesn succassiutly submitted for processing €3
+. Canismiakon rurehe CIMEESITT

- A1350.72 THE Wil 4 raaninved tn THALAAT COMVENTION EREETION
ERAE's sccounl

+ LI ALT W S dwhy

~ Bt ran; 1 ALD = 2

d frere paur seedwr
& THD

Transfer details

Aagazani namy SHIHRR ML TIN T CTD AT CLOC K Ul T
==
ransteianount THE (equivaseN 6f AUD 1 480.00)
Fhre ot Bl BSOSO AT IV ST AT
T PR T pr—
P al paRMER] o nE CrnasTy S vy Ganaeias camie: BT

THAILAND CONVENTION EXHIBITION BURE's bank details

R bl T O BAH

e P WRE sade 5

CrumepRsgian T

THAILAND CONVENTION EXHIBITION BURE's details

Papscs nave THALAY

ArErry

® Botanic-House-Ev...pdf

13°C
Mostly sunny

e P ] T

T, 3

x§+

a v x 0@ :

us

2 &)

10010 AM

8/03/2023



ARNNUANFTNNITIAU LSRN TIANTS (BIANTHNTN) - ddLn.,

\/
I‘(Tb}'j SIAM PIWAT TOWER,25TH & 26 TH FLOOR, UNIT A2, BI,B2 989 RAMA | ROAD, PATHUMWAN, BANGKOK 10330
El ® o = .
ULAIIIULIW/ Cash Receipt
1aFudwan  Clockwise Consulting PTY LTD 4R 08/03/2566
Received From : 33 \1iddle Street Ascot Vale Vic 2032 AUSTRALIA \Wwan - 1RC1660300002

Sunanads 08/03/2566

o & - q q
FALUN TN IUIU TIANANUIY ATV
ltem No. Description Quantity Unit Price Total Price
1 Received guarantee deposit Contract 1 Project 33,353.72 33,353.72

n0.65-078 (additional) (1,480 AUD)

e
-

_ PUIBEUNIFY
Thirty-three thousand three hundred fifty-three baht and seventy-two satang. 33,353.72
Grand Total
Paid By Transfer - 08/03/2566 / ) i
: 67//«()
] Al mnaasuy
S N S o X

LU

e e e X o a e )
- Tudiuiuariuias anysdidadaddld sy was g7udu lWaanuiuiu

A & < a od  aw 9% PN c w v v
“Wﬂ’ﬁ?i:lﬂuLiﬂIULﬁﬁ‘ﬂTULGR’O:RN?&?I\IWBLNBU?HH‘S 'lﬂmuwummrmt,‘mmamum




